
RESOLUTION NO. 97-28 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DECLARING UNCLAIMED 

ITEMS BEING HELD IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT PROPERTY 
SECTION AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING ITS DISTRIBUTION 

TO OTHER CITY DEPARTMENTS. 

WHEREAB, the Government Code and Civil Code of the State of 
California allows for distribution of surplus equipment to 
governmental agencies and/or departments; and 

WHEREAS, the attached list marked as Exhibits "A" an "B" has 
been designated by the Chief of Police as surplus property; 
and 

WHERE., it is the intent of the City Council of the City of 
Paso Robles to distribute said surplus property to city 
departments who have identified a need for said property; and 

NON THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the 
City of E1 Paso de Robles does hereby declare: 

(I) The attached lists marked Exhibit "A" and "B" as 
surplus property; and 

(2) Authorizes the distribution of said property, 
Exhibit "B" to city departments who have identified 
a need for said items, and the auction of Exhibit 
"Ate 
property. 

PASBEDANDADOPTED as a resolution by the City Council of the 
city of E1 Paso de Robles at a regular meeting held on the 

4th day of March , 1997, by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES z 

Baron, Iverse~, Macklin, Swanson, and Picanco 

None 

ABSENT = 

ABSTAIN= 

Nc~e 

Dua~e Picanco, Mayor 

ATTEST| ~ ~ _ _  



Paso Robles Police Department 

Surplus Property EXHIBIT A 

Case _# 

N/A 
91-3532 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
95-1071 
95-4255 
92-2679 
95-4255 
95-4255 
95-4255 
95-4255 
95-4255 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
93-1829 
93-3956 
94-2892 
95-0885 
N/A 
93-3594 
95-4250 
95-4255 
N/A 
N/A 

93-2306 
95-4255 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
94-4663 

Brown Jewelry box with misc. jewelry 
(1) Pioneer Cassette deck pull out 
(1) box anitque bin/white glassware 
HQ VCR 
Fisher VCR 
(1) KMC Sharp VCR 
(1) bag jewelry 
(1) bracelet 
(1) bag misc. jewelry 
(1) pocket knife 
(2) glass balls 
(1) horsehair eyeglass holder 
(1) pheasant hat band 
(1) JVC camera adapter and camera 
(1) wooden chess set 
(1) Fostex reel recorder/reproducer 
(1) rug- nintendo 
(5) cases of various cassette tapes 
P pioneer AM/FM cassette deck 
Sherwood Amp. 
Bag phone 
Optimus car stereo 
Misc. electronics 
Misc. electronics 
(1) bag ski boots amd clothing 
(1) wooden bow 
(1) Rowland composer 
(1) box w/4 car stereos and 3 car phones 
(2) boxes of misc. 
(3) paintings 
(1) Fisher CD player 
(1) Fostex Model 454 
(1) Rolan JD-800 programmable synthesizer 
(1) anitque movie camera 
(3) rings 
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94-0359 
N/A 
93-760 
950831 
94-1240 
94-3244 
93-2108 
94-3305 
95-2907 
9.5-1698 
96-1403 
N/A 
N/A 
94-2139 
94-2695 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
92-0442 
92-0442 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
95-0608 
95-2513 
94-0500 
94-0463 
94-2442 
94-3141 
94-0262 
N/A 
N/A 

(I) knife 
Gerard Smith surfboard 
(1) pager 
(1) silver ring 
(1) gold band 
(1) pager 
(1) pager 
(1) gold bracelet 
(1) watch 
(1) bracelet 
(2) watches 
(1) diamond and gold ring 
(2) watches 
(1) pager 
misc. jewelry 

(1) canonet camera #28 
(1) pager 
(1) cobra radar detector 
(1) Mitsubishi AJC adapter 
(1) Panasonic tape player 
(1) O'Neal wetsuit 
(1) Technics disc player 
(1) rifle w/scope 
(1) Cannon bar code reader 
The Punch car speakers 
(1) purse 
(I) box misc toiletries 
(1) pager 
(1) ring 
(1) pager 
(1) gold pendant 
(1) ring 
(1) watch 
(1) battery charger 
(1) box silverware and pocket organizer 
(1) battery charger 
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94-0262 
N/A 
96-2883 
94-4018 
N/A 
N/A 

(1) grey tool box w/tools 
(1) craf tsman cordless drill 
(1) Q u a n t u m  mulcher  mower 
(1) Daewoo VCR 
(1) Panasonic AM/FM car radio 
(1) Jensen Car  AM/FM car radio 



RESOLUTION NO. 97-29 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN 

THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AND 
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY 
PATROL. 

WHEREAS, the State of California, Department of California Highway Patrol requires 
written training agreements from any agency participating in their training programs, and 

WHEREAS, the Police Department of the City of El Paso De Robles desires from time to 
time to participate in certain training programs sponsored and administered by the 
Department of the California Highway Patrol. 

NOW Ttil~REFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the city council of the City of El Paso De 
Robles that the Chief of Police or designee is hereby authorized and directed to sign such 
training agreements. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED as a resolution by the city council of the City of El Paso De 
Robles at a regular meeting held on the 4tlalay of March ,1997, by the following vote: 

AYES: Baron, Ivezsen, Mackiin, SwarLqca, and Picanco 

NOES: i'~_e 

ABSENT: ~ e  

ABSTAIN: ~ L ~  _ ~ ~ _ . . ~  

Duane Picanco, IVfayor 

ATTEST: 


