RESOLUTION NO. 97-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DECLARING UNCLAIMED ITEMS BEING HELD IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT PROPERTY SECTION AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING ITS DISTRIBUTION TO OTHER CITY DEPARTMENTS.

WHEREAS, the Government Code and Civil Code of the State of California allows for distribution of surplus equipment to governmental agencies and/or departments; and

WHEREAS, the attached list marked as Exhibits "A" an "B" has been designated by the Chief of Police as surplus property; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City Council of the City of Paso Robles to distribute said surplus property to city departments who have identified a need for said property; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby declare:

- (1) The attached lists marked Exhibit "A" and "B" as surplus property; and
- (2) Authorizes the distribution of said property, Exhibit "B" to city departments who have identified a need for said items, and the auction of Exhibit "A" property.

PASSED AND ADOPTED as a resolution by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles at a regular meeting held on the the day of March , 1997, by the following vote:

AYES:

Baron, Iversen, Macklin, Swanson, and Picanco

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Madelyn Paason, City Clerk

Paso Robles Police Department

Surplus Property

EXHIBIT A

Case

N/A	Brown Jewelry box with misc. jewelry
91-3532	(1) Pioneer Cassette deck pull out
N/A	(1) box anitque blu/white glassware
N/A	HQ VCR
N/A	Fisher VCR
95-1071	(1) KMC Sharp VCR
95-4255	(1) bag jewelry
92-2679	(1) bracelet
95-4255	(1) bag misc. jewelry
95-4255	(1) pocket knife
95-4255	(2) glass balls
95-4255	(1) horsehair eyeglass holder
95-4255	(1) pheasant hat band
N/A	(1) JVC camera adapter and camera
N/A	(1) wooden chess set
N/A	(1) Fostex reel recorder/reproducer
N/A	(1) rug - nintendo
N/A	(5) cases of various cassette tapes
93-1829	P pioneer AM/FM cassette deck
93-3956	Sherwood Amp.
94-2892	Bag phone
95-0885	Optimus car stereo
N/A	Misc. electronics
93-3594	Misc. electronics
95-4250	(1) bag ski boots amd clothing
95-4255	(1) wooden bow
N/A	(1) Rowland composer
N/A	(1) box w/4 car stereos and 3 car phones
93-2306	(2) boxes of misc.
95-4255	(3) paintings
N/A	(1) Fisher CD player
N/A	(1) Fostex Model 454
N/A	(1) Rolan JD-800 programmable synthesizer
N/A	(1) anitque movie camera
94-4663	(3) rings

PAGE 2

94-0359	(1) knife
N/A	Gerard Smith surfboard
93-760	(1) pager
950831	(1) silver ring
94-1240	(1) gold band
94-3244	(1) pager
93-2108	(1) pager
94-3305	(1) gold bracelet
95-2907	(1) watch
95-1698	(1) bracelet
96-1403	(2) watches
N/A	(1) diamond and gold ring
N/A	(2) watches
94-2139	(1) pager
94-2695	misc. jewelry
N/A	(1) canonet camera #28
N/A	(1) pager
N/A	(1) cobra radar detector
N/A	(1) Mitsubishi A/C adapter
N/A	(1) Panasonic tape player
N/A	(1) O'Neal wetsuit
92-0442	(1) Technics disc player
92-0442	(1) rifle w/scope
N/A	(1) Cannon bar code reader
N/A	The Punch car speakers
N/A	(1) purse
N/A	(1) box misc toiletries
95-0608	(1) pager
95-2513	(1) ring
94-0500	(1) pager
94-0463	(1) gold pendant
94-2442	(1) ring
94-3141	(1) watch
94-0262	(1) battery charger
N/A	(1) box silverware and pocket organizer
N/A	(1) battery charger

Page 3 EXHIBIT B 94-0262 (1) grey tool box w/tools N/A (1) craftsman cordless drill 96-2883 (1) Quantum mulcher mower 94-4018 (1) Daewoo VCR N/A (1) Panasonic AM/FM car radio N/A (1) Jensen Car AM/FM car radio

RESOLUTION NO.	97-29	
----------------	-------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AND THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL.

WHEREAS, the State of California, Department of California Highway Patrol requires written training agreements from any agency participating in their training programs; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department of the City of El Paso De Robles desires from time to time to participate in certain training programs sponsored and administered by the Department of the California Highway Patrol.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the city council of the City of El Paso De Robles that the Chief of Police or designee is hereby authorized and directed to sign such training agreements.

PASSED AND ADOPTED as a resolution by the city council of the City of El Paso De Robles at a regular meeting held on the 4thay of March , 1997, by the following vote:

AYES:

Baron, Iversen, Macklin, Swanson, and Picanco

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Madelyn Paason, City Clerk